## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yi Feng	07/29/2008
Peter Zurawel	08/05/2008
Ray Caron	07/28/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dana Canada Corporation	
Street Address:	656 Kerr Street	
City:	Oakville, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L6K 3E4	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12126695

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (905)276-7687

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 905-276-2300

Email: klam@ridoutmaybee.com
Correspondent Name: RIDOUT & MAYBEE LLP
Address Line 1: One City Centre Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 308

Address Line 4: Mississauga, Ontario, CANADA L5B 1M2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39076-0881
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven H. Leach

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=SIGNEDASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021468 FRAME: 0948

500636041

source=SIGNEDASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=SIGNEDASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=SIGNEDASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=SIGNEDASSIGNMENT#page5.tif

## **ASSIGNMENT**

We,
Yi Feng; Peter Zurawel; and Ray Caron
Full Legal Name of Assignor
(hereinafter, the "ASSIGNOR")
whose full post office addresses are, respectively,
4911 Marble Arch Mews, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L5M 7P7 2218 Florian Road, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L5A 2M4 425 Taylor Crescent, Burlington, Ontario, Canada L7L 6J8  Address of Assignor
being the inventors of the invention (hereinafter, "the Invention") described in United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/126,695 ("the Application")
and in consideration of the sum of TWO DOLLARS (\$ 2.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assigned transfer unto
DANA CANADA CORPORATION  Full Legal Name of Assignee
(hereinafter, the "ASSIGNEE")
whose full post office address is

656 Kerr Street, Oakville, Ontario, Canada L6K 3E4

Address of Assignee

and unto the successors and assigns of the ASSIGNEE, our whole right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Application and our whole right, title and interest in and to any and all other patent applications that may be filed for the Invention, and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the Invention.

SIGNED at Oakville Ontario

Place of Execution of Assignment on July 29. 200 g YI FENG DAICUILLE DETARIO
Place of Execution of Assignment on on RAY CARON

# **CERTIFICATE OF EXECUTION**

I, the undersigned, whose full name is
Susan Kinder
Full Legal Name of Witness
and whose full post office address is
2455 Wooden Hill Circle, Oakille, Out. Lbm 4E3
by my signature beneath, made
Two 29 2008  Date of Execution by Witness
do declare and certify that I was personally present and did see
YI FENG
Name of Signatory for Assignor
who is personally known to me execute the within instrument on
July 29 2008
Date of execution of Assignment
and acknowledge such execution as a voluntary act and deed.
Signature of Witness

# **CERTIFICATE OF EXECUTION**

I, the undersigned, whose full name is
Susan Kinder Full Legal Name of Witness
and whose full post office address is
2455 Gooden Hill Circle, Oak Ont. LEW 4E3
by my signature beneath, made
Outputs 1 5 2008  Date of Execution by Witness  do declare and certify that I was personally present and did see
PETER ZURAWEL  Name of Signatory for Assignor
who is personally known to me execute the within instrument on
Date of execution of Assignment
and acknowledge such execution as a voluntary act and deed.

## **CERTIFICATE OF EXECUTION**

I, the undersigned, whose full name is
Susan Kinder Full Legal Name of Witness
and whose full post office address is
Address of Wilness
by my signature beneath, made
Date of Execution by Witness
do declare and certify that I was personally present and did see
RAY CARON  Name of Signatory for Assignor
who is personally known to me execute the within instrument on
Date of execution of Assignment
and acknowledge such execution as a voluntary act and deed.
2 Kinder

Signature of Witness

**RECORDED: 09/02/2008**